CODE SUMMARY

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE:
1. CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE — 2007 ED. (2006
IBC)

DESCRIPTION:

2. AN INTERIOR RENOVATION TO AN EXISTING
THREE-STORY, 40,000 GSF COLLEGE STUDENT
SERVICES & CLASSROOM BUILDING. NEW WORK
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+662-4" - ALSO INCLUDES EXT. ELEVATOR & REPLACEMENT
GRADE PLANE " OF (E) EXTERIOR STAIRS. i
g 3. PRIMARY OCCUPANCY IS GROUP B. architecture
25 / 4. TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION (602.2). | .
+659'-0" /. 5. NO AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM planning
2ND FL. BLDG. ©'5’ THROUGHOUT SPACE. NEW FIRE SPRINKLERS
1ST FL. BLDG. "8 SHALL BE ADDED TO INDIVIDUAL ROOMS AS i nt eriors

REQUIRED BY CODE.
6. FOR CODE ANALYSIS, BUILDING 8 SHALL BE
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: - e a OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: : : ]
, ; 7. PRIMARY OCCUPANCY: GROUP B — EDUCATIONAL Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc
NORTH ELEVATION OCCUPANCIES FOR STUDENTS ABOVE THE 12TH 210 Hammond Ave.
+662'-4" GRADE (304). T
GRADE PLANE 8. ASSEMBLY ROOMS WITH OCCUPANT LOAD < 50 Fremont, California 94539
A e SHALL ALSO BE OCCUPANCY GROUP B (303.1, [T] 510.445.1000
A e T ) EX 2) )
+659'=0" / | 9. SECONDARY OCCUPANCIES ARE A-2 (BLDG. 5 [F1 51.0 4451 005
“IND FL. BLDG. 5" | EAST ELEVATION CAFETERW), A-3 (BLDG. 6 MULTI~PURPOSE www.BCAincOnline.com

1ST FL. BLDG. ‘8 ROOM AND SEVERAL LARGE BLDG. 5
CLASSROOMS) AND S—1 (FOOD SERVICES

STORAGE ROOMS).

HEIGHT LIMITATIONS (TABLE 503)

10. GRADE PLANE = 662.3' (FROM SHT. A0.51)
11. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = UNLIMITED
12. ACTUAL HEIGHT = 32'-10"

13. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STORIES = UNLIMITED
14. ACTUAL NO. OF STORIES = 4
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ACTUAL FLOOR AREA
16. ACTUAL AREA/STORY = 21,879 SF MAX. ARCHITECT ENGINEER
(COMBINING BLDG. 5 SECOND FLR. AND BLDG. 8
— FIRST FLR., AS THEY'RE ON THE SAME STORY).
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/ OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS: SPACES COMPLY WITH CBC

/ 508.3.3 SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES.
! 18. SEPARATIONS ARE DETERMINED WITH TABLE .
% 508.3.3 — NO SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT .,

N : mADE PLABE EXTERIOR ELEVAT'ONS D \\ (NEW spR;NKLgRg PROVIDED S8ty 1. This sheetis part of a set and is not {o be used alone.
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9. SEPARAT‘ON BETWEEN B & A 2~ HR C’% = S e indlcgtes dra%v?;a\gs have been released for consfruction.
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SCALE: = 30'-0" / 20. SEPARATION BETWEEN?»B & S_f NONE 3. These plans and prints thereof, as instruments of service,
/ 21. SEPARATION-BETWEEN "A~& S i 2-HR 85/ are owned by the architect and are for use on this pro;ect
i }Z”MS“EPAWON BETWEEN A & AM‘ %WE igp only. Reproduction and/or distribution without the prior
{ Y written consent of the architect is forbidden.
Y /“ F IRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION (CH. 5 & 6) . 4. Copyright Bunton Clifford Associates, 2007
g — \\ / 23. MECH. ROOM W/ ANY ONE PIECE OF FURA@A:::E
;ff S}/ EQU?PMENT > 400kBTU SHALL BE EITHER 1 HR> .
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) \ /’/ ? HR» CONSTRUCTION OR_HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE
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RN / 25. WASTE COLLECTION ROOM > 100 SF SHALL BE
\ EITHER 1 HR. CONSTRUCTION OR HAVE AN
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EXITING REQUIREMENTS S
26."SEE”SHEETS - THROUGH A0.63 FOR EXITING
PLANS AND ANALYSS.
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REVISION HISTORY
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AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

27. APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS IN
NEW BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS DESCRIBED IN CBC
SEC. 903.2. DATE

28. SINCE BLDGS. 5, 6 AND 8 ARE EXISTING, WITH - '
INTERIOR RENOVATION ONLY, AND THE STRUCTURE OR/29/08

01022108

E
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IS AN EXISTING TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION,
SECTION 903.2 DOES NOT APPLY.
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FOOTNOTES

é

FILE NO. 41-C1

6 OFFSET CALCULATIONS ov. OF THE SIATE ARSHECT

FOR DETERMINING
GRADE PLANE
(CBC 502.1)

GRADE PLANE PER CBC 502 IS BASED ON AVERAGE O1— 110074
OF BUILDINGS CORNERS ELEVATIONS.
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CODE REVIEW - BUILDING
HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

Date Drawing Number
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